

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

OWP No.663/2008

c/w

OWP No.342/2010

OWP No.715/2010

Date of order:08.02.2019

Javed Iqbal & anr.

Vs.

State & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge.

Appearing counsel:

For Petitioner (s) : None.

For Respondent (s) : None.

- i) Whether to be reported in
Digest/Journal : Yes/No.
- ii) Whether approved for reporting
in Press/Media : Yes/No.
-

Due to sad demise of Sh. O. P. Sharma, Senior Member of the Bar,
the lawyers have decided to abstain from appearing in the Court.

None appears on behalf of the parties. Adjourned.

List on 20.02.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

Jammu

08.02.2019

Ram Murti