

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008
IA No. 01/2018
c/w
OWP No. 342/2010
OWP No. 715/2010

Javed Iqbal & anr.

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Advocate submits that he has filed three LPAs against order dated 30.11.2018 in OWP No. 663/2008, IA No. 1/2017, OWP No. 342/2010, IA No. 01/2017 & OWP No. 715/2010, IA No. 01/2017. He seeks short adjournment to apprise the court regarding their present status as well as interim order, if any, passed in the aforesaid LPAs by the next date.

List on 16.08.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

**JAMMU
24.07.2019
Pawan Chopra**