

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

Sr. No.204

OWP No.663/2008  
IA No.1/2018  
c/w  
OWP No.342 & 715/2010

(Through Video Conferencing)

Javed Iqbal and Another

...Petitioner (s)

Through:- None.

V/s

State and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Dy. AG.  
Mr. Rahul Pant, Advocate.  
(Through Video Call)

**Coram :- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
10.11.2020

Learned counsel for the respondents are hard pressed in vacation of interim order, but, it could not be considered today due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned. List again on 09.02.2021. However, it is made clear that if on the next date of hearing learned counsel for the petitioners fail to appear and argue the matter, the application for vacation of interim order shall be considered.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu  
10.11.2020  
Madan-PS