

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conference)

OWP No. 663//2008

IA No. 1/2018

c/w

OWP No. 342/2010

OWP No. 715/2010

Javed Iqbal and another

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Ajaz Lone, Dy. AG  
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Nishant Shukla, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESHOSWAL, JUDGE**

*(Through Video Conference from High Court Jammu)*

**ORDER**  
**09.02.2021**

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

List for dismissal on 26.02.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
09.02.2021  
SUNIL-I