

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No. 663 of 2008  
c/w OWP Nos. 342 & 715 of 2010

Javed Iqbal and another .....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment.

Reluctantly granted.

List on 10.12.2021. It is made clear that no further adjournment,  
on any grounds whatsoever, shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
01.10.2021  
Paramjeet