

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP no. 663/2008
c/w78
OWP no. 342/2010
OWP no. 715/2010

Javed Iqbal and another Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

Vs

State and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate for R-2
None for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
14.09.2022

A short submission of counsel for the petitioners is that he has preferred an application seeking amendment of the writ petition by challenging the vires of some of the provisions of Wakafs Act and the said application has already been dismissed by this Court vide order dated 13.11.2018 by a detailed order and feeling aggrieved of the same, the petitioners have preferred LPA which is pending before the Division Bench of this Court as on date. Petitioner prays adjournment, accordingly.

List on 14.11.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
14.09.2022
Sahil Toga