

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008  
c/w  
OWP No. 342/2010  
OWP No. 715/2010

Javed Iqbal and anr.

.....Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate

**Vs.**

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Let the proceedings in the present petitions be deferred in light of the fact that the petitioners have already preferred an LPA which is pending before the Division Bench of this Court.

List on 20.02.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**

14.11.2022

Rakesh