

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008 c/w  
OWP No. 342/2010  
OWP No. 715/2010

**Javed Iqbal and another** ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. Anandita Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

**State of J&K and others** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA  
Mr. Rahul Pant, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate  
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

02.12.2023

Adjournment is sought by Mrs. Anandita Thakur, Advocate on the ground that arguing counsel for the petitioners is not available.

Mr. Rahul Pant, learned Senior Counsel has expressed urgency regarding the disposal of this petition and submits that petitioners are intentionally delaying the proceedings.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned. It is made clear that, in case, learned counsel for the petitioners remains absent on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders regarding the dismissal of the petition shall be passed.

List on 09.02.2024.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
02.12.2023  
Vishal