

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 663/2008 c/w
OWP No. 342/2010
OWP No. 715/2010

Javed Iqbal and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, G.A.
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

09.02.2024

Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioner, has placed reliance on order dated 14.11.2022, however, the same is not found on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on 01.03.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

09.02.2024

Michal Sharma/PS