

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008 c/w  
OWP No. 342/2010  
OWP No. 715/2010

**Javed Iqbal and another**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate vice  
Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate

V/s

**State of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01.03.2024

Adjourned due to non-availability of Mr. Rahul Pant, learned arguing  
counsel for the respondents, who is stated to be indisposed.

List on 20.03.2024.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**

01.03.2024

Vishal