

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008

c/w

OWP No. 342/2010

OWP No. 715/2010

Javed Iqbal and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. O. S. Bandral, Adv.

VS

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.08.2024

1. Adjourned at the request of petitioners' counsel.
2. List on 12.08.2024. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
05.08.2024
Rakesh