

Sr. No. 31

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008
c/w
OWP No. 342/2010
OWP No. 715/2010

Javed Iqbal and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.12.2024

1. None appears for the petitioners. Await appearance.
2. List on **17.12.2024** in view of preliminary objection raised by the counsel for the respondents about maintainability of the petition.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
09.12.2024
Neha-II