

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP 663/2008
IA (1/2018)
c/w
OWP 342/2010
OWP 715/2010

Javed Iqbal and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Muneet Singh, Advocate
vice Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr.
Advocate.

V/s

State and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate
with Assisting counsel.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.02.2025

Adjourned at the request made on behalf of learned senior counsel for the petitioners on the ground that he is indisposed today.

List on 28.02.2025. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

However, it is made clear that in case learned counsel for the petitioners does not appear on the next date of hearing, the instant matter shall be heard in his absence on merits.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
11.02.2025
Narinder