

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008

c/w

OWP No. 715/2010

OWP No. 342/2010

Javed Iqbal and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Neha Abrol, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.02.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to report instructions.
2. Granted.
3. List on 05.03.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
28.02.2025
Rakesh