

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008

Javed Iqbal and Anr.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate vice
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Ajaz Lone, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.03.2025

Last and final opportunity of one week is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to seek instructions in the matter, failing which, matter shall be considered on merits.

List on **25.03.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
05.03.2025
Javid Iqbal