

**Sr. No. 34**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008 c/w

OWP No. 342/2010

OWP No. 715/2010

Javed Iqbal and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.03.2025**

Mr. R.K.S Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' to report instructions.

List on 28.04.2025.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
25.03.2025  
Shafqat