

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008
c/w
OWP No. 342/2010
OWP No. 715/2010

Javed Iqbal and Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(05.12.2025)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he is under instructions to state that petitioners want to pursue the instant petition.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to assist this Court on the next date of hearing, failing which, interim direction dated 08.09.2008 shall stand vacated.
- 03.** Pleadings are complete.
- 04.** List for consideration on **20.02.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
05.12.2025
Sushant