

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 663/2008
IA No. 1/2008
c/w
OWP No. 342/2010
OWP No. 715/2010

Javed Iqbal and another

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate.

v/s

State of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to place on record the English translation of the Urdu documents annexed with the petitions within a period of two weeks from today.

List on 29.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Raj Kumar